m SENNHEISER

Gebrauchsanleitung
Instructions for use
Instructions pour I'usage

Moo de smplec HD 480

classicll

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




HD 480 classic Il

Dier HIY 480 chassic 1T i ein offener, dynamischer Hifi-Sereo-Koplharer
fiir hohe Anspriiche. Perfekt aufeinander abgestimmite Bauteile und dic
leichte Alumininm-Kupferantriehsspule verlethen thm ein ausgewogenes,
analytisches Klanghild, Damit &ffnet sich ihm ein weiter Einsatzhereich

von Rock bis Klessik.

*  Avsgesuchie, perfekt aufeinander abgesimmie Bauteile

*  Hochwertige, dullerst leichie Antriebsspule aus kupferummmantelien

Alurnininm-Draht fGir hohe Impulstreue
*  Anschlufikabel aus hochleifahigem Kapler (OFC), steckbar,
minimierte Korperschallempfindlich ket

Technische Daten

Ubertragungshereich
Wandlerprinzip

Mennim

Kennschalldruckpegel bei 1 kKHz
Mennbelastbarkeit (nach DIN 45582)
Klirrfaktor (nach DIN 45500)
Art der Ankopplung an das Ohr
Andruckkraft

Cewicht {ohne Kabel)

Stecker

Anschiulkabel

Anderungen vorbehalten.

16-23.000 Hz
dymamisch, offen

100 L2

95 dB

200 mW

<075

chraufliegend (supraaural)
25N

1596 g

6.5 / 9.5 g Stereoklinke
Fupferkabel, 5 m
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HD 480 classic Il

Andiophile quality open-aire”, dynamic stereo headphone, Perfectly
harmonized components and high quality, lightweight aluminum Scopper
voice conls grive: the HID 30 IT balanoed, full frequency reproduction and
matke: it the ideal choice for the headphone enthusiast who demands
portable and home listening formats.

= Perlectly harmonized components

*  High quality, lightweight aluminum/ eopper voice coil
for excellent ransient response

*  Owygen Free Copper signal cable for strength
and contact noise elimination

Technical data

Frequency respons:
Acoustic principle
Mominal impedance
Sensitivity at 1 KHz

Power handling capacity
(s per DIN 15582)

THI (s peer DN A5000)
Sound coupling to the car
Headband pressure
Weight without cahle
Flug

Length of connection cable

Subject o allermation.

16 - ZH000 Hz
dynamic, open
100 £2
95 dB

D0 W

<(LT%

omn the ears (supramual)
258N

135 g

6.5 /4.5 @ stereo phone plug
OFCeabde , 3m



HD 480 classic |l

Le HIY 480 classic IT ext un casgue hidi dynamigque stéréo ouvert, haut de
gamm=. Toutes les pitoes sont parfaiterment harmonisées, Le FID 480
classic Il offre une haute fidélitd acoustique aves une reproduction des
Iransitoires de haute qualité grice 4 sa bobine en aluminiom Souivee ulia-
legdre. 1 estidéal pour tous bes mélomanes, que ce soit sur bes chaines hifi
de bante qualité ow sur les baladeurs,

*  Toutes les pidces sont parfaitement harmonisées

¢ Bobine cn aluminivm fcunvre ulirm-légére pour
une reproduction des transitoires de haote qualieé

*  Cible de maccordement enfichable en Gl de cunre OFC, excellente
conductibilité, grande résistance, bruit de strocture minimal

Caractéristiques techniques

Links-{ Rehia-Kennmng beachtes)

Achtwg: Aus Griindan dar Verpolungssicherhei haban

die: Eteckrrstifte untarachiedliche Durchmessar

Obawrve lefuright marking|
‘mportant: To awoid wiong polerization the plug pns
Fave been dilferent diamatar

Tendr compte du repere droite/gauche!

Adranhog, Pour éviter une palansation incormacts leg

b hert s connecteurs sorg da disndine
diffidnant.

Fare attenzione al confressegno o
sinistra & & deglral

Arteninen: & fing di eitane
imamrsioni o polarita, | pin de
conretinm hanno langhega ditfaranti.
jObservar la codilicocian
Izquiends/derechal |

Ataneitn: Para awter 1oda imendn
de polaridad, ks pin del conectador
s0n da distinio ancho.

Bande passante 16 - 23000 Ha
Principe acoustique dynamigue, cuvert
Impédance nominal 100 52

Pression acoustique a5 db
caracténstique pour | kHz

Puissance admissible {selon DIN 45582 200 mW

Taux de distorsion (selon DIN 465500} <0.7%

Couplage avec P'oreille supraaural
Pression 25N

Poids sans cible de raccordement 155

Connecteur juck stéren 6.3 /550

Cible de rmccordement

Maodifications réservées,

fil de cuivre , 3 m
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Einstellea des Keplbigel
Adjusting of beadkand
Réglage de la bande
Reqlstrane il supporto

Ajusie de la cimla a ls cobezn




HD 480 classic ll

L'HI» 480 classic IT & una cuffia stereo hifi dinamica e apera per elevati
requisiti, Component perfetmente accordati tra di loro ¢ la leggera
hobina di comando in alliminic-rame le conferiscono wno spetiro
acustico equilibrato ¢ analitien, che le apre un ulteriore campo di
applicazione dalla reusica rock alla musica classica.

*  Componenti scelt, perfettamente accordati ora di boro
*  Hohina di comando estremamente leggera di pregiata qualit m filo
di alluminic ricoperto di rame per una elevata fedeli deglh impuls

HD 480 classic Il

EI HDY 480 classic I1 es un auricular para alta fidelidad y estéreo, abierto y
dindmico, que satisface las mis altas exigencias, Gracias a sus componen-
tes, perfectaments coordinados entre s, ¥ a la bobina de excitacion de
aluminio y cobre, se logr una sonoridad equilibrada y analitica, Su
enorne campo de aplicacidn va desde el rock hasta la misica clisica,

*  Componentes selectos, perfectimente coordinados entre s
*  Bobina de excitacion sumamente ligera v de altisima calidid, en
alambre de aluminio recubierto de cobre que permite

*  Cavo di collegamento in mme di eloata condummai (OFC),
innestabiale, senabilith mimimizzata al momore Ji stroacmira

Dati tecnici

Carmma di frequenza 16 - 5000 Hz
Principio di fungionamento dinamica, aperto
Impedenza nominale 100 £2

Livelle di pressione acustica a | kHz G db

Carieo nomminabe ammesss

(a3 norroee DTN 45582) 200 W
Coefficiente di distorsione

{a norma DIN 45500 <A.7%
Adattamento all'oreccio sovraaaurale
Pressione esercitata dall'archeto 25N

Pm BETEEA LIV
Connetiore
Cavo

Con riserva di masdifiche teeniche,

136 g
jack steren 6.3 / 356
cvo di mme, 5 m

la reproduceion exacta de los impalsos
*  (Cable conector en cobre de alta conductividad (OFC), calable,
de minima sensibilidad a los sonidos corporales

Datos téchnicos

Cama de frecuendas 16- 23000 =
Principio achistico dinamico, abierto
Timpelancia nominal 1M 2

Presion aclistica caracteristicaa 1 kHz  95dB

Potencia admisible (segin DIN 45582) 200 mW

Tasa de distorsién (segin DIN 456007 <05%

Acoplamiento al oido supraaural

Presion mecinica 25N

Feso sin cable de conexion 156 g

Clavija Jjack esterealdnico 6,8 / 356

Cable de conexion cable de cobre, 3 m

Reservado el derecho de modificaciones.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Dhrpolster/ear cushions/coussins/cuscinettifalmohadillas

Aus hygienischen Grinden sollten Sie die Horerpolster von Zeit zu Feit
austauschen. Ohrpolster (1 Paar), Bestel-Nummer 373893

For reasons of ygiene, ear pads should be replaced from tme 1o dme.
Ear cushions {1 pair), Order No. 57503,

Pour des raisons hygiénique, les coussinets doivent ére reemplaces de
temps en temps. Coussins (1 paire), référence 37A05,

Per motivi igienicl & consigliabile soatnuric | cuscinett di volt in voli,
Cuscinetti {1paio), Coden. 37895

Por rarones de higiene, convienecambiar de vez en coando, T almohae
dillas de los auniculares, Almohadillas (1 par), No. de ped. 37H%5.

Dirpolstersvechss]
Replacing the ear pads

ipl des i
Sestituzione del cuscimetio
Cambio de almohadillns

Dhrpolster mil KI ing vom Ha ¥ bzieh
Remove the ear pad asd the clamging ring from the headphene capaule,
Ratirer le coussinet avec Ponneau de serrage du eystime |
Togliere il cuscineto dalla capsula con ghier di llasaggio
Quiear la akmohadills sujetando el ontillo de ba capssla del auricular., I

Sennheiser electronic HG Tedefon 05130/600-0
0 3002 Wedemark Telax 324523

Talelax 0513MEI12
Printed in Gemmany Publ. 46758 081 A2

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/

